Knitted wire meshes are produced from a
single continuous filament and produce very
high levels of EMI shielding performance
when evenly compressed between two
metallic contact surfaces.
Our KP Series meshes are available in four
basic wire types – Monel, Aluminium, TCS
(Tinned Copper-clad Steel) and Stainless Steel.

Tolerances:
General - ± 0.8mm on all dimensions
How to Order:
Standard sizes can be specified from the tables opposite.
Alternatively, specify:
Series-Wire Code-Style-Size/Dimensions
Series Wire Code Style Size
KP M=Monel 10=Round xxxx-xxxx
A=Aluminium 20=Rectangular
T=TCS 30=Round with tail
S=Stainless Steel 40= Double round with tail
Examples:
KP-M-10-0024 is Monel wire 2.4 mm diameter round
KP-A-20-0095-0127 is Aluminium wire 9.5 x 12.7 mm rectangular
K
nitshield – K
nitted M
esh
K
P Series
4
P&P Bro 07_Issue2_v8.qxd:Layout 1  10/10/08  09:39  Page 4
K
nitshield – K
nitted M
esh
K
P Series
5
Please note:
• Knitted meshes are available in
continuous lengths, cut pieces
or as fabricated gaskets
• Compressed mesh gasket forms,
o-rings and gland seals can be
produced to customers
specifications
• Other sizes are available –
please ask!
For details of fixing methods or any
technical queries please contact
our sales office on 01376 550525
or email info@p-p-t.co.uk
Rectangular
Height x Width Part Number
1.57 x 1.57 20-0016-0016
1.57 x 3.18 20-0016-0032
1.57 x 4.75 20-0016-0048
1.57 x 6.35 20-0016-0064
1.57 x 7.92 20-0016-0080
1.57 x 9.53 20-0016-0095
1.57 x 12.7 20-0016-0127
1.57 x 15.9 20-0016-0159
1.57 x 19.1 20-0016-0191
1.57 x 25.4 20-0016-0254
2.36 x 2.36 20-0024-0024
2.36 x 3.12 20-0024-0032
2.36 x 4.75 20-0024-0048
2.36 x 6.35 20-0024-0064
2.36 x 7.92 20-0024-0080
2.36 x 9.53 20-0024-0095
2.36 x 12.7 20-0024-0127
2.36 x 15.9 20-0024-0159
3.18 x 3.18 20-0032-0032
3.18 x 3.96 20-0032-0040
3.18 x 4.75 20-0032-0048
3.18 x 6.35 20-0032-0064
3.18 x 7.92 20-0032-0080
3.18 x 9.53 20-0032-0095
3.18 x 12.7 20-0032-0127
3.18 x 15.9 20-0032-0159
3.18 x 19.1 20-0032-0191
3.18 x 25.4 20-0032-0254

E Series
6
How to Order:
Standard sizes can be specified from the tables opposite.
Alternatively, specify: Group-Wire Code-Elastomer-Style-Size/Dimensions
Series Wire Code Elastomer Style Size
KE M=Monel SS=Silicone Sponge 60=Round xxxx-xxxx
A=Aluminium ST=Silicone Tube 70=Rectangular
T=TCS NS=Neoprene Sponge 80=Round with tail
S=Stainless Steel NT=Neoprene Tube 90=Double round with tail
SX=Solid Silicone
NX=Solid Neoprene
PU=Polyurethane Foam
Notes:
Suffix #1= number of layers. E.g. (1) indicates one layer, default is
2 layers
S/A = Self adhesive
N/A = No adhesive. Adhesive cannot be used on more than one layer
Examples:
KE-MST-60-0024 is 2.4 mm diameter round 2 x Monel layer over
silicone tube
KE-ANS-70-0032-0095-(1) S/A is 3.2 x 9.5 mm rectangular neoprene
sponge with 1 x Aluminium mesh layers and PSA backing
P&P Bro 07_Issue2_v8.qxd:Layout 1  10/10/08  09:39  Page 6
ROUND SECTION
Outside Dia Part Number
x Inside Dia
1.57 x ------ 60-0016
2.36 x ------ 60-0024
3.18 x 1.57 60-0032-0016
4.75 x 3.18 60-0048-0032
6.35 x 3.18 60-0064-0032
7.92 x 4.75 60-0080-0048
9.53 x 6.35 60-0095-0064
11.1 x 7.92 60-0111-0080
12.7 x 9.53 60-0127-0095
14.9 x 11.1 60-0149-0111
19.1 x ------ 60-0191
25.4 x ------ 60-0254
RECTANGULAR
Height x Width Part Number
2.36 x 3.18 70-0024-0032
2.36 x 4.78 70-0024-0048
2.36 x 6.35 70-0024-0064
3.18 x 3.18 70-0032-0032
3.18 x 4.78 70-0032-0048
3.18 x 6.35 70-0032-0064
3.18 x 9.53 70-0032-0095
3.18 x 12.7 70-0032-0127
4.78 x 4.78 70-0048-0048
4.78 x 6.35 70-0048-0064
4.78 x 9.53 70-0048-0095
6.35 x 6.35 70-0064-0064
6.35 x 9.53 70-0064-0095
6.35 x 12.7 70-0064-0127
ROUND WITH TAIL
Dia x Length Part Number
1.57 x 12.7 80-0016-0127
1.57 x 15.9 80-0016-0159
1.57 x 19.1 80-0016-0191
2.36 x 12.7 80-0024-0127
2.36 x 19.1 80-0024-0191
3.18 x 12.7 80-0032-0016-0127
3.18 x 15.9 80-0032-0016-0159
3.18 x 19.1 80-0032-0016-0191
3.96 x 12.7 80-0040-0020-0127
3.96 x 19.1 80-0040-0020-0191
4.75 x 12.7 80-0048-0032-0127
4.75 x 15.9 80-0048-0032-0159
4.75 x 19.1 80-0048-0032-0191
4.75 x 25.4 80-0048-0032-0254
6.35 x 12.7 80-0064-0048-0127
6.35 x 15.9 80-0064-0048-0159

 Series
8
How to Order:
Standard sizes can be specified from the table below.
Alternatively, specify: Series-Mesh portion - Elastomer-Style-Size/Dimensions
Series Mesh portion Elastomer Size/Dimension of rubber
KC As KP/KE Series SS=Silicone Sponge xxxx-xxxx
NS=Neoprene Sponge
NX=Neoprene Solid
SX=Silicone Solid
ES=EPDM Sponge
Notes:
Suffix #1 (after mesh portion) = number of layers of mesh,
E.g. (1) indicates one layer, default is 2 layers
S/A = Self adhesive (default is S/A)
N/A= No adhesive.
Example:
KC-MST-60-0032(1)-NS-0032-0127-S/A = Monel mesh (1 layer) over
3.2 diameter Silicone tube bonded to Neoprene sponge 3.2 x 12.7
mm rectangular section (self adhesive)
For gaskets or strip material not shown, please send a drawing or
specification and we will allocate a part number with our quotation.
P&P Bro 07_Issue2_v8.qxd:Layout 1  10/10/08  09:39  Page 8
K
nitshield – Tw
instrip
K
nitted M
eshes K
C
 Series
9
Please note:
• Rubber gaskets change shape marginally after
cutting as the rubber recovers. This should be taken
into account when inspecting pre-cut gasket forms
• Twinstrip can be supplied as strip material,
pre-formed gasket sections or as finished gaskets
• Other sizes and profiles are available – please ask!
For any technical queries please contact our sales office
on 01376 550525 or email info@p-p-t.co.uk
Base Part Numbers for Standard Sizes
of Rubber Carrier
A x B Part Number
1.6 x 3.2 0016-0032
1.6 x 9.5 0016-0095
1.6 x 12.7 0016-0127
1.6 x 15.9 0016-0159
2.4 x 9.5 0024-0095
2.4 x 12.7 0024-0127
2.4 x 19.1 0024-0191
3.2 x 4.8 0032-0048
3.2 x 6.4 0032-0064
3.2 x 9.5 0032-0095
3.2 x 12.7 0032-0127
3.2 x 15.9 0032-0159
3.2 x 19.1 0032-0191
4.8 x 4.8 0048-0048
4.8 x 6.4 0048-0064
4.8 x 9.5 0048-0095
Base Part Numbers for Standard Sizes
of Rubber Carrier
A x B Part Number
4.8 x 12.7 0048-0127
4.8 x 15.9 0048-0159
4.8 x 19.1 0048-0191
6.4 x 6.4 0064-0064
6.4 x 9.5 0064-0095
6.4 x 12.7 0064-0127
6.4 x 15.9 0064-0159
6.4 x 19.1 0064-0191
9.5 x 6.4 0095-0064
9.5 x 9.5 0095-0095

 Series
10
How to Order:
Standard sizes can be specified from the table below.
Alternatively specify: Series-Carrier-Mesh portion-Elastomer portion (where applicable)-Elastomer Size
Series Carrier Mesh portion Elastomer Size/Dimension of rubber
KM CS1 As KP/KE series SS=Silicone Sponge xxxx-xxxx
CS2 NS=Neoprene Sponge
CS3 NT=Neoprene Tube*
CS4 ST=Silicone Tube*
CS6 *=with ‘leg’ for twin slot carriers.
Notes:
If second gasket/seal on CS6 is not specified, it defaults to being the
same as the first material.
If a suffix in brackets is shown after the mesh part number this
indicates the number of mesh layers. The default is two (2) layers and
does not need to be specified.
Examples:
KM-CS6-M-10-0064-ST-0064-0048 indicates a base material
comprising carrier section CS6 with 6.4 mm diameter Monel mesh
fixed to one side and a silicone rubber tube 6.4 mm o.d. and 4.8mm
i.d. on the opposing side.
KM-CS1-ASS-60-0048 indicates a base carrier section CS1 with an
aluminium mesh covered Silicone sponge gasket 4.8 mm diameter on
one side only.
For gaskets or strip material not shown, or specific shapes, made up frames and fixing hole positions, please send a drawing and we will allocate a
part number with our quotation.
P&P Bro 07_Issue2_v8.qxd:Layout 1  10/10/08  09:39  Page 10
K
nitshield – K
nitted M
esh w
ith C
arrier K
M
 Series
11
Please note:
• Avoid mounting any ‘dual’ or ‘twin’ gasket material
where two materials are bonded together in a position
where the normal process of closing a door or cover
exerts a stress or shearing action which creates
pressure on the joint between the two materials.
If possible, the pressure exerted on any gasket should
be directly downwards onto the exposed face of
the gasket.
• KM Series gasket forms can be supplied as strip
material, pre-formed gasket sections or as
ready-to-mount finished gaskets.
• Other sizes and profiles are available – please ask!
For any technical queries please contact our sales office
on 01376 550525 or email info@p-p-t.co.uk
SERIES KM CARRIER SIZES
Shape Thickness Width Slots
mm mm
CS1 3.2 9.5 1
CS2 3.2 12.7 1
CS3 3.2 15.9 1
SERIES KM CARRIER SIZES Cont
Shape Thickness Width Slots
mm mm
CS4 3.2 19.1 1
CS6 3.2 12.7 2
Single Slot Style Twin Slot Styles
With Environmental Seal
P&P Bro 07_Issue2_v8.qxd:Layout 1  10/10/08  09:39  Page 11
KW Series knitted mesh bandage is a tubular
form knitted stocking supplied in flat tape
form. They are available in four basic wire
types – Monel, Aluminium, TCS (Tinned
Copper-clad Steel) and Stainless Steel.
Applications:
KW tapes are generally used to wrap cableforms,